Latest News



Posted: Tuesday, June 26, 2018
Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department (WASD) will be performing a new water service installation at 360 Pacific Rd. on Wednesday, June 27, 2018. Residents should expect a one lane lane closure and detours between 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. A Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) plan will in place for safe and expeditious movement for motorists and others through

More»

Posted: Monday, June 25, 2018
Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department (WASD) will be performing an emergency repair at the intersection of Woodcrest Road and Buttonwood Drive. Due to a damaged pipe, a depression formed on the side of the manhole. Public Works staff secured the area around the site with barricades. WASD is on site waiting for an additional crew to conduct repairs.

More»

Posted: Thursday, June 14, 2018
NOTICE Notice is hereby given that any citizen who is a qualified elector and a resident of the Village of Key Biscayne for at least one year preceding the date of filing may be a candidate for the Office of Mayor or Councilmember. Candidate packages are available in the Office of the Village Clerk and can be picked up Monday through Friday from 8:30

More»

Posted: Monday, June 11, 2018
Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department (WASD) lifted the Precautionary Boil Water Order (PBWO) for fifteen buildings and 590 Ocean Drive earlier today. Water samples came back clear. The PBWO was issued on Friday, June 8, after a water main break at 590 Ocean Drive caused a water shutdown and or low water pressure in the area. The break required repairs

More»

Posted: Saturday, June 9, 2018
Water service has been restored to affected properties on Sunrise Drive and 590 Ocean Drive per the Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department (WASD). The Precautionary Boil Water Order (PBWO) for affected properties issued yesterday is still in effect. The PBWO is in place for 590 Ocean Drive, 100 Sunrise Dr., 101 Sunrise Dr., 115 Sunrise Dr., 150 Sunrise

More»

Posted: Saturday, June 9, 2018
Miami-Dade Water and Sewer (WASD) is conducting another emergency repair due to a water main break at 590 Ocean Drive. A repair was made at the same location on Friday, June 8. Fifteen properties along Sunrise Drive and 590 Ocean Drive will experience a water shutdown. Repairs are expected to be completed within 3 to 6 hours. The Precautionary Boil Water

More»

Posted: Friday, June 8, 2018
According to the Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department (WASD), the water main break in the vicinity of 590 Ocean Drive has been repaired. Water service has resumed. Fifteen properties on Sunrise Drive and 590 Ocean Drive remain under a Precautionary Boil Water Order (PBWO) until Monday, June 11th. In addition to 590 Ocean Drive, the PWBO is in effect

More»

Posted: Friday, June 8, 2018
A PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER ORDER (PBWO) has been issued for buildings along Sunrise Drive (100 Sunrise Dr., 101 Sunrise Dr., 115 Sunrise Dr., 150 Sunrise Dr., 155 Sunrise Dr., 195 Sunrise Dr., 200-204 Sunrise Dr., 201-203 Sunrise Dr., 230 Sunrise Dr., 255 Sunrise Dr., 260 Sunrise Dr., 285 Sunrise Dr., 290-390 Sunrise Dr., 300 Sunrise Dr., 301 Sunrise Dr.)

More»


"To provide a safe, quality environment for all islanders through responsible government."

 

© 2013 Village of Key Biscayne   |   88 West McIntyre Street   |   Key Biscayne, FL   |   33149   |   (305) 365-5511   |   feedback@keybiscayne.fl.gov

 

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records.
If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records request,

do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.